(a) the reasonable repair cost of the Container or other equipment damaged; and 

(b) the depreciated value of the Container or other equipment lost or damaged, 

https://www.apmterminals.com/es/gijon/services/tariffs-and-terms

provided that in no circumstances shall the liability exceed: 

(i) two thousand nine hundred US Dollars (USD 2,900) per Container in the case of any regular 20' dry Container. 

(ii) four thousand six hundred US Dollars (USD 4,600) per Container in the case of any regular dry Container of more 

than 20' in length. 

(iii) twenty-five thousand US Dollars (USD 25,000) per Container in the case of any 20' reefer Container. 

(iv) twenty-eight thousand US Dollars (USD 28,000) per Container in the case of any reefer Container of more than 

20' in length. 

(v) five thousand US Dollars (USD 5,000) per Container in the case of any 20' Container which is not a regular dry 

or reefer Container. 

(vi) nine thousand US Dollars (USD 9,000) per Container in the case of any Container of more than 20' in length 

which is not a regular dry or reefer Container. 

(vii) twelve thousand US Dollars (USD 12,000) per chassis in the case of any chassis. 

(viii) fourteen thousand US Dollars (USD 14,000) per genset in the case of any genset; and 

(ix) five thousand US Dollars (USD 5,000) per piece of other equipment not outlined above.  

The depreciated value of the Container or other equipment shall be calculated on the basis of the respective values in this